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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 29- 5  .853
JONES, R. THE NL 23- 8  .742
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 22-11  .667
KAAT, J. LBT NL 22-12  .647
HUNTER, C. THE NL 22-16  .579
SEAVER, T. COL NL 21- 8  .724
PERRY, G. LAU NL 19-11  .633
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 18-11  .621
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 15- 9  .625
RAU, D. THE NL 15-10  .600

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL  .853 34
JONES, R. THE NL  .742 31
SEAVER, T. COL NL  .724 29
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL  .667 33
KAAT, J. LBT NL  .647 34
PERRY, G. LAU NL  .633 30
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL  .625 24
HOOTON, B. HLW NL  .621 29
RAU, D. THE NL  .600 25
BURRIS, R. BER NL  .591 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 1.57 314.1
SEAVER, T. COL NL 1.76 275.2
HUNTER, C. THE NL 1.92 322.2
JONES, R. THE NL 2.07 292.0
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 2.25 239.2
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 2.28 256.1
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 2.30 254.0
KAAT, J. LBT NL 2.44 291.0
BURRIS, R. BER NL 2.49 231.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL 2.57 192.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 58.8 314.1
HUNTER, C. THE NL 47.8 322.2
SEAVER, T. COL NL 45.8 275.2
JONES, R. THE NL 38.7 292.0
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 27.8 256.1
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 27.0 254.0
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 26.8 239.2
KAAT, J. LBT NL 26.4 291.0
BURRIS, R. BER NL 19.9 231.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 19.9 273.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
HUNTER, C. THE NL 322.2 39
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 314.1 39
JONES, R. THE NL 292.0 37
KAAT, J. LBT NL 291.0 40
SEAVER, T. COL NL 275.2 34
PERRY, G. LAU NL 273.0 36
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 256.1 37
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 254.0 36
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 242.0 37
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 239.2 33

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL  .141 314.1
LOCKWOOD, S. GER NL  .149 60.0
SEAVER, T. COL NL  .152 275.2
JONES, R. THE NL  .155 292.0
MINGORI, S. COL NL  .155 62.2
GOSSAGE, G. HLW NL  .157 59.1
HUNTER, C. THE NL  .168 322.2
BURGMEIER, T. GER NL  .178 80.2
LaROCHE, D. GER NL  .182 61.2
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL  .185 239.2

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KAAT, J. LBT NL 40 291.0
HUNTER, C. THE NL 39 322.2
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 38 312.1
JONES, R. THE NL 37 292.0
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 37 256.1
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 37 242.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 36 273.0
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 36 254.0
3 players tied at 34

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
HUNTER, C. THE NL 34 39
JONES, R. THE NL 32 37
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 31 38
KAAT, J. LBT NL 31 40
SEAVER, T. COL NL 28 34
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 28 37
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 25 33
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 25 36
3 players tied at 24

The 14 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
HUNTER, C. THE NL 22 39
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 21 38
SEAVER, T. COL NL 17 34
JONES, R. THE NL 13 37
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 12 37
PERRY, G. LAU NL 11 36
KAAT, J. LBT NL 9 40
RAU, D. THE NL 8 31
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 8 33
5 players tied at 7

The 13 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 8 37
KAAT, J. LBT NL 8 40
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 7 38
SEAVER, T. COL NL 6 34
HUNTER, C. THE NL 6 39
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 5 36
MEDICH, D. LAU NL 4 29
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 4 33
5 players tied at 3
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The 20 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
CARRITHERS, D. BER NL 6 12
NOLAN, G. THE NL 2 25
McINTOSH, J. BER NL 2 28
MEDICH, D. LAU NL 2 29
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 2 33
15 players tied at 1

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
TWITCHELL, W. LBT NL 8 64.1
UMBARGER, J. GER NL 7 78.1
KIRBY, C. COL NL 6 37.0
BAHNSEN, S. GER NL 6 101.0
BOSMAN, D. HLW NL 6 150.2
BIBBY, J. GER NL 5 112.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 5 177.1
RUHLE, V. COL NL 4 43.0
RAU, D. THE NL 4 218.1
WOOD, W. COL NL 4 222.1

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
NORMAN, F. BER NL 2.3 192.1
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 2.5 221.0
REED, R. PAL NL 2.6 202.0
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 2.7 199.2
CLEVELAND, R. COL NL 2.7 195.0
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 2.9 226.2
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 2.9 242.0
WOOD, W. COL NL 3.0 222.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 3.2 237.0
HUNTER, C. THE NL 3.5 322.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 5.2 256.1
JONES, R. THE NL 5.0 292.0
GULLETT, D. LAU NL 4.9 170.0
RAU, D. THE NL 4.6 218.1
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 4.4 312.1
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 4.4 175.2
RYAN, N. LBT NL 4.3 190.2
BILLINGHAM, J. COL NL 4.2 202.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 4.2 273.0
McINTOSH, J. BER NL 4.0 183.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 260 314.1
PERRY, G. LAU NL 226 273.0
SEAVER, T. COL NL 224 275.2
HUNTER, C. THE NL 220 322.2
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 192 239.2
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 175 254.0
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 169 226.2
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 165 239.0
WOOD, W. COL NL 163 222.1
RYAN, N. LBT NL 162 190.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. LBT NL 7.6 190.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 7.5 273.0
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 7.4 312.1
SEAVER, T. COL NL 7.3 275.2
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 7.2 239.2
MAY, R. PAL NL 7.1 194.0
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 6.7 226.2
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 6.7 175.2
WOOD, W. COL NL 6.6 222.1
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.3 237.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 7.1 312.1
JONES, R. THE NL 7.5 292.0
HUNTER, C. THE NL 7.6 322.2
SEAVER, T. COL NL 8.3 275.2
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 8.7 254.0
PERRY, G. LAU NL 8.8 273.0
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 8.8 239.2
KAAT, J. LBT NL 9.1 291.0
NORMAN, F. BER NL 9.4 192.1
RAU, D. THE NL 9.5 218.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MAY, R. PAL NL 13.5 194.0
RYAN, N. LBT NL 13.1 190.2
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 12.7 175.2
McINTOSH, J. BER NL 12.5 183.0
BILLINGHAM, J. COL NL 12.4 202.2
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 12.3 199.2
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 12.2 177.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 11.6 226.2
CLEVELAND, R. COL NL 11.5 195.0
WOOD, W. COL NL 11.1 222.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MESSERSMITH, A. HLW NL 4.3 312.1
SEAVER, T. COL NL 4.7 275.2
JONES, R. THE NL 4.8 292.0
HUNTER, C. THE NL 5.2 322.2
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL 5.9 239.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 6.0 273.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 6.2 237.0
KAAT, J. LBT NL 6.2 291.0
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 6.2 256.1
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 6.4 254.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BONHAM, B. PAL NL 9.6 175.2
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 9.6 199.2
McINTOSH, J. BER NL 9.3 183.0
BILLINGHAM, J. COL NL 9.1 202.2
WOOD, W. COL NL 8.8 222.1
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 8.5 177.1
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 8.2 221.0
CLEVELAND, R. COL NL 8.2 195.0
NOLAN, G. THE NL 8.2 179.2
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 8.1 226.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
NOLAN, G. THE NL 2.0 179.2
WOOD, W. COL NL 2.2 222.1
HOOTON, B. HLW NL 2.3 254.0
RAU, D. THE NL 2.3 218.1
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL 2.5 199.2
HUNTER, C. THE NL 2.6 322.2
PERRY, G. LAU NL 2.7 273.0
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL 2.7 221.0
KAAT, J. LBT NL 2.7 291.0
BURRIS, R. BER NL 2.7 223.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. LBT NL 5.8 190.2
MAY, R. PAL NL 5.6 194.0
BLYLEVEN, B. LAU NL 4.1 237.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL 3.7 177.1
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL 3.6 242.0
KISON, B. BER NL 3.6 199.2
SEAVER, T. COL NL 3.6 275.2
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL 3.5 256.1
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 3.4 226.2
CLEVELAND, R. COL NL 3.3 195.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
HOLTZMAN, K. LBT NL  .30 242.0
CUELLAR, M. THE NL  .41 177.1
MONTEFUSCO, J. LBT NL  .41 239.2
SEAVER, T. COL NL  .46 275.2
NORMAN, F. BER NL  .56 192.1
FITZMORRIS, A. GER NL  .57 221.0
HUNTER, C. THE NL  .59 322.2
FIGUEROA, E. HLW NL  .60 256.1
HOOTON, B. HLW NL  .60 254.0
MAY, R. PAL NL  .60 194.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
KOOSMAN, J. GER NL 1.15 226.2
NOLAN, G. THE NL 1.05 179.2
RAU, D. THE NL  .99 218.1
BILLINGHAM, J. COL NL  .98 202.2
McINTOSH, J. BER NL  .93 183.0
REUSCHEL, R. PAL NL  .90 199.2
WOOD, W. COL NL  .89 222.1
CLEVELAND, R. COL NL  .83 195.0
KISON, B. BER NL  .81 199.2
BURRIS, R. BER NL  .80 223.2


